PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC.	02/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARCO I/P, INC.	
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6370721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1372

Email: ndare@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Travis Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0015379-00057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neva M. Dare

Total Attachments: 1

source=00057_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023373 FRAME: 0123

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VARCO I/P, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC." TO "VARCO I/P, INC.", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



2801935 8100H

010644088

<u> Norriet Smith Mindson</u> Harries Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1505153

DATE: 12-14-01

PATENT REEL: 023373 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 10/14/2009